
Rcf: LCO/ARM/Sale Notice/Anand/1223/202,1

To

Dater 30.09.2024

l. l{,/s Anand Motors (Borrower)
'fhrough its Proprietor Sri Nartdeshwar Ti$ari,
Transport \agar XIahervu,
Near Ganga Sagar Rai Petrol Pump,
Gorakhpur-273016

2.SriNarbdcsh*arTir}ari llroperiotor/Mortgagor.)
S/o Late Vishw"nath 'I in ari
Transport Nagar Nlaher}a,
Ncar (;anga Sagar Rai Petrol Punrp,
Gorakhpur-27.3016

l)eer Sir/Madarn.

Sub: Notice under Section l3({) ol lhe Securitisa(ion snd Reconstruction ol Finarcial Assets
nnd Enfbrrcmert of Securitt Interest Act. 2002 rerd lrith proliso to Rule 8(6) & 9(l) of
thc Securitr.' lnterest (Enforcement) Rulcs. 2002.

As ]ou are a\\are thai the assets described in Schcdulc of Salc Notice aDnexed herelo hale [reerr lakcn
undcr posscssion irr tenrs of Section 1l(.1) ofthe sLrbiccl Acl in connection $ith outstaDding dues
pa)able b), \ou to our Carara Bank.

-lhe under.igned proposcs tlr scll the assets (through e-auclion) molc tirlll described in the SchedLrle

ol Salc Notice.

Hence. in tcrms ol lhc provislorrs of tbe subject Act and Rulcs rnade thereunder. I am hererrith
scnding the Snle Notice containinF tcrnls and condiiions ot'the sale.

I his is \\ ilhout prejudice to an) other rights availablc lo lhc Bank under the subject Acti or aD) dhcr
law in force,

Yours faithfully,

AUTHORISED OFFICER.
CANARA BANK

ENC]LoSURE I,SALL NO I1( L
2.DETAILFII TLRN1S AND CONDI I IONS Ol 1'llE SALF NOTIaF.

qrfu T!.fl 9:isn cnEl, d!=E6rqf{qrfi, f+i+nrcEc, rllF{i nn_{ irq{6- 2 2 60 10

Phone No&-$r.r, 0522 2307508,0522 2307E9E E MaiL/q-+{: cb5 2 4 I G.ana.abark. .om



\oricc is hereb) giYiJn to thc puL,lic in gcncral and irl particular lo the Uoro*er (s) and Guarantor (s)

thlr rhe belo$ dcscribed inrmtxahlc propert) moftg.rged,'charged to the Secnred 
'lrcditu-- 

thc

conslNcli\e possession oluhich has beerl laken b) lhc Auihoriscd (Xficcr ofthe Canara Bank \\il1

bc solcl oI "is is rvhcre is", "As is \}hat is", and " What€rcr there is lvithout recourse'! basis on

25.10.202,1 lor reco\er) of Rs.13,65,806.00/- plus Int.($.e.f.01.01.2018) plus other expenses as pcr

dcrnan.l noticc minus anlolut pailrrcco\ered thcrcafier. il an)- due lo the Canara Bank lroln:

L N{,s Anand lvlotors (Bo1To!\et)

l. SriNar\dcsh\\a.Ti\!1lri. (P()PcriorcrrN{orlgagoD

SAf,E NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of ImmoYable Properties under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Ass€ts anal Enforcemenl of Security Interest Act' 2002 read with
proviso lo Rrle 8{6) & 9(, )of the Security lnteresl ( Enforcement) Rules.2002

1hc F.atrest \4onc] Deposil shall be deposilcd on or beforc 2'1.10.2021 up to 5:00 PM.

Details olProperticsl

for dctailcd tenns and coldilions of rhe salc please refer thc link "E-Auclion" pro\ided in Canara

B.rnk's sebiitc (u\r\\.e.rnerabank.coml or nra! contact Chief Vanager. ARNl Brarrch Canara Bank.

Ph. No 0512 2301898 during olficc hlrur5 on an\ $orkirg da)

Placer I uckno\\
Dale: 10.09.1021

AI ]I HOR ISFD OFFI(]
CAN

qrEaatfr g'icr{ nFar, 3iqdFPrlqqsqn, Efi-{q€. +q,ftfl{{q{s 226010

R€serve Price and Earnest Molrey Deposit:

S.N Propert"v Address Reserve Price
(In Rs.)

EMD (In Rs.)

l

Land & Buikling situated al plor \o. :0. Na\ecr
lranspofl \agar N,lahc$4. (;oral'hpur rneasuri g area 2'1

\.1 \lr. ir lrc ri"rn< u \ri \rn.l(.lr$a I $-r .

Rs.22.18.0001- Rs.2.21,8001

S,No Property Address Bonndades

I

l-and & Brildir-!r. siluatcd a1 plot No. 10. Nareen
lrJ,.l^1 \"e:.r \l ,hc$, r' rrklrp,'r .a.tt ' u

arca 21 Sq. Mi.in thc rranre of Sri Nandeshriar
Ti\\ari.

East PIot No 19

I'lor No f I

Norlh Roa.l l0 lrccl

Soulh Plot No 23

,ffi$

Dhor- \o/.Jfr: o 22 2tA/'AA-O,/) .10/898 E'Mail/€-+ir: cb52 4 813 canarabank. con



DETAILED TERMS AND CO\DITIoNS 0F I'HI SALE NOTICE DATED 30,09.2021

l. \amc and Addrcss ot Securcd Clrcditor : (lanara Barrk.Asset Reco\erv Manacemenl Branclt.
Circlc Ollicc BLrilding. rripirr rlanal
(ionrti NaSar. Luckno* 226010

2. \anre trnd Address of the Ilorro$ cr & Guarantors :

l. lvlt Alrand Nlotors (Borro\rcr)

ThroLrgh its Prcperiot(n Sri\arrdeshnar 1i\!ari.
I runspo( Nagar l\'1ah e\!.t.
Near (langa Sagar R.li Pe1rol Purnp.

aiorakhpur-2730l6

L Sri \irvdesh\\ar'li\\ari ( Propcriotlr r/ NI ongagor)
S/o l-ate Vishranath Ti\\ari
I ranspo( Nagar Vahe!\a.
Near Ganga Sagar Rni Petrol Pump.

Corakhpur 27i016

3. Total Liabilities : Rs.33,65,806.00A plus Int.(w.e.f. 01.01.2018) plus other expenses as per
demand notice minus amount paid/recovered thercafter, ifany

4. Mod€ ofauction :E-Auction

5. Reserve Price:

6. Other terms *nd Conditions:

a Auctionlbidding shall bc onl) rhrough "oniinc Electronic Bidding" throlrgh thc \\cbsirc
https://ebkrav.in/ BiddcN are adlised tlr go throLrgh the \\ebsite fbr dctailcd tcnns

before taking paft in the e-auction sale proceedin!r.

b. The prcpety can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, ARM
Branch on any working day during olfice hours.

226ALA

arfu aq6 s"ign nrqr, iq{Frqidc q_fi, FR_nqEe, ritrf,t rfla irrc-{6-2 2 60 10

Details of Auctiod service
pmvider

Date & Time ofAuction

Place of AuctioD

M,s PSB /\llia cc (Lb,krar-)
C ontact no. 829122022t)
l nrail id: supDort.ebkra\'iapshallinnce.com

25.10.202.1 hetween 10:(10 A\{ ro 2:00 PNI
(U ith unlimiled extensions of 5 minutes duration eachl

s.N Property Address Reserve Price
(In Rs.)

ENID (ln
Rs.)

I

Land & Buildirg silualed at p1{)t \o. 20. \a\een Transpo(
Nagar Mahe\\a. Corakhpur me$uring area 2.1 Sq. Mt. in
the nanre ofSriNar\dcsh\r,ar I ir,ari.

Rs.22.18.000i Rs.2,21.8001

Phone No/T-drq: 0522 2307508,0522 2307898 E Mail/t +q: cb52 a E Gcanarabank..om



d.

h.

Thc propcd) \\ill be soid lin thc price which is more lhan the Reser\e Price alrd the

parlicipating bi.lders ma), inrpro\c their oftur llnlher dLrrirrg aucti(nl prccess.

I-MD anrount of 10-0/0 ofthe Reser\e Pricc is to he depos ed in E \\'allet ol lvlrs IrSt]

Alliance Plivarc l.imited (E-Bkra\) po]lal dircctll or by generaling thc challaD therein !o

deposit rhc l.l\'1D through RTCSiNLITI in the account dclails rnentioned in the said chall.n

on or belore 21.r0.202{ upto 5:00 Pu

Intending bidtlcrs shall holcl a \alid digital signature certilicalc and e-mail rddrers. Fo.

dctails \\ith regard b digital signatnre please conlact th.J ser\'ice pro!ider Nl/s PSB

Alliance (Ebkrar-) Coniact No.

101661:i,151615.191011218291220220198922198.18/8160205051. Enrail ID:

supporl.ebkrav(rlpsballiance.com,support.ebkra)'a!lprocure2.ll.com
Attcr palment of the L.NID amount. lhc intending hidLlers should submit a cop,' ol the

iollo*ing documentsrdetails on or bcfore 2.1.10.202,1 upkr 5:00 PNI. tLr Clanara Bafk
ARV Bmnch Luckno\l- by hand or br email (cb51,18?lcenarabank com).

lr.

i!. Llidder's Ar'c details along $ ith cancelled cheque for online ref'und of ENlD.

Denard DraftiPa] ordcr lo$,ards F.NID amount. ll paid through ltlGSAiEFT.
ackno\! lcdgcnlcnt rcccipt thereof \\ ith UTR No.

Phorocopies of PAN Card. lD Prool and Addrcss proof. Illr\rcvcr. succcsstirl
bidder $ould ha!c lo produce tbcsc documcnts irr original to thc Bank at thc tlrnc
olmaking palmenr olbalance amoLrnt ofl59/o olbid amount.

Bidders Na,ne. I C'ontacl Nos, Address. F.- \lail Id.

g. E\'lD dcposilcd b) lhe unjuccesslirl bidder shall be refirnded to them. Ihc EN4D shall no1

cr[\ an\ intercst.

Auclion !\ould comnrence ar Rcscr\c Price. as rnenlioned above. Bidderr shail imprr)\c
their ollers in r]rLrlriplics ol Rs.10,000.00. Ihe bidder *ho subrnils the highest bid (abo\c
th.. Reser\e price) on closure of 'Onlinc' euction shall be declared a. successful bidder.

Sale shall be confinned in fh\our ol lhe successful bidder. subject to corr|rmatlon ol lhc
saDre b\ thc sccurcd crcditor.

l ltc successlil bidder shall deposii l5% of lhc sale price (inclusi!e of I-.Nl I) alrcad] paid ).
inrmcdiatcl) on declaring hirn,her as thc succcsslil bidder and ihe balancc *ithiD l5 dal r
liom the datc ofconllrrrralion ol_sale b) the sccurcd crcditor. lf the successfirl biddcr tails
to pa) thc salc pice. the deposit made b) him shall be lir 'eiled b] the Alrlhoriscd Ollr,er
rilhout anl notice and propcft\ shall lb(hwith be put up f'or sale again.

For salc prNeeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fili! ) lacs and abo\c, the successful bidder \\ ill ha\c
tLr dcduct I DS ii I9; or rp]llicable as on dalc o]r thc Sale prcceeds and submi hc origirral
receipt oITDS ccftlflcalc ro thc llalk. CS I i1-applicable+ouldbcpaidasperCSl Act.

j

ark a*1, **,,r*, aiqqnrqkqqq{, Ei+nqls, liFdi { fi$ 226010
Phon€ No/FLrrr: 0522 2307508,0522 2307898 E-Mai/t-td: cb52a 8 Gcanarabank. con

..\



k. All charges for conveyance, stamp du6,/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall
be bome by tbe successful bidder only.

I Antl)orized Offlcer rcservcs thc right to posrponetcancet or vary the terms and conLirtrons
ofthe e-auction !yithout assigning aD) rcaso| thercof.

Dt. Ir case therc arc bid.lers who do nor ha\e access to the iDtenlet
parlicipating the e-auction. thel can approach concenred C.ir!ie office
rho- as a lhc;litaring ccrrre. lhall make neccssal1 arranqenreDrs.

bLrt interesre.l in

or ARM branch

n. For tirfhcr dctails contacl Canara BaDk. ARM Branch tph. \o oar1,
l:080881-iun-8:._aL,:Ru,,oR ol,lq,lthlir,U-.,i):gt, e.rr.l ;cbi2,l8!lcanarabank.com. OR rhe ser!ice proYider M/s pSB Allianco (Ijbkray) ContactNo. 70.16612i151615.191 0 I 711829122n220/g9g2.2tg{i{8/8160205051. l.n,uit lD:
s u ppo rt.ch kravaaps balliance.com/\uppon.ehkr a) (lr_rproc u rel4 7. col n

Bidding in the lasl miDutcs,rseconds shorrlcl be avoirted b\ rhe bidders in thcir o\rn i,teresr. NcilheraaDa.a Bark nor rhc Scrvice l)ro!i.ler *.i be rcsponsitrte ti,l. any.tap.es,t"ttu,l ltnteaiel taiturc.l']o\\er f'ailure. erc.) on fie paft ol-rhe bidder or vcndor in .u"t, 
"ur".. 

tu order ro riard tfl suchconlingcnt situation, bidders are requested ro make all the recessar! arrangements,laltcrnatives sLrch rsback up. po$,cr supply and lvhalcyer clse required so thar ther arc able 1(] circunl\,enl such situarion
11".:rbl:,"j1ryipare in rhe aucrion successiirlt].

Place: Luckno$
t)ate: i0.09.202,1

AL-ITItORIS OFJ:1C L,R

nfk T{.t !,j"? rrFcr, ,nr{]al-{!r{{, I?f}+qrc, ri:r.ft TlF irGFs -/r.- r
Phone No/Fdrrr: a522 23at5oa, D522 z3aja98 E Mail/€ +{: cb524 8 G canarabank. con

,;uk?#\"*.#7


